

Question #	Question
1	Five-digit NAIC company code
2	Company name
3	Currently writing EQ on renewal business?
4	Currently writing EQ on new business?
5	Does the company have underwriting restrictions in SE MO (New Madrid Zone) that are more strict than elsewhere in the state?
6	If answer to 5 is "yes," please describe the underwriting restrictions
7	Does the company have underwriting restrictions in St. City or St. Louis County that are more strict than elsewhere in the state?
8	If answer to 7 is "yes," please describe the underwriting restrictions
9	Does the company have significant underwriting restrictions elsewhere in the state (outside of St. Louis and the NMZ)?
10	If answer to 9 is "yes," please describe the underwriting restrictions
11	What is the minimum required deductible offered anywhere in the state?
12	What is the minimum required deductible offered in the New Madrid Zone?
13	What is the maximum deductible offered in MO?
14	Does the company offer any discounts for EQ mitigation measures?
15	If answer to 14 is yes, please explain

**For the following locations, what is the average annual base premium for Earthquake coverage only (excluding discounts or surcharges) for a \$200,000 ranch home, 2,500 square feet, with a composite shingle roof? Note: Please do not report the entire homeowners premium; we**

16	<b>For frame dwellings in</b> Caruthersville, Missouri 63830 St. Louis, Missouri 63133 Springfield, Missouri 65801 Columbia, Missouri 65201 Kansas City, Missouri 64110
17	<b>For masonry veneer dwellings in</b> Caruthersville, Missouri 63830 St. Louis, Missouri 63133 Springfield, Missouri 65801 Columbia, Missouri 65201 Kansas City, Missouri 64110
18	<b>For masonry dwellings in</b> Caruthersville, Missouri 63830 St. Louis, Missouri 63133 Springfield, Missouri 65801 Columbia, Missouri 65201 Kansas City, Missouri 64110

If your company does not offer EQ coverage, does it offer such coverage through a surplus lines carrier?